## 502356772 05/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•			
			Name	Execution Date	
DIBCOM				03/15/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA				
Name:	PARROT				
Street Address:		174-178 quai de Jemmapes			
City:	Paris				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75010				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
		70546			
Property Patent Number:	Туре	70546			
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE	Type  E DATA	JL			
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type  E DATA  202293	7860	04		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type  E DATA  202293	7860 Mail whe			
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone:	Type  E DATA  2022933 be sent via US M 202-293	7860 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-7060	04		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type  2022937  be sent via US N 202-293 sughrue Sughrue	7860 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-7060 e@sughi e Mion, l	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rue.com, tedwards@sughrue.com		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will in Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  2022933 be sent via US M 202-293 sughrue Sughrue 2100 Pe	7860 Mail whe 3-7060 e@sughi e Mion, l	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rue.com, tedwards@sughrue.com		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA  202293 be sent via US N 202-293 sughrue Sughrue 2100 Pe	7860  Aail whee 3-7060 e@sughi e Mion, I	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rue.com, tedwards@sughrue.com PLLC ania Avenue, N.W.		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will in Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA  202293 be sent via US N 202-293 sughrue Sughrue 2100 Pe	7860  Aail whee 3-7060 e@sughi e Mion, I	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rue.com, tedwards@sughrue.com		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  2022933 be sent via US M 202-293 sughrue Sughrue 2100 Pe Suite 80 Washing	7860  Aail whee 3-7060 e@sughi e Mion, I	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rue.com, tedwards@sughrue.com PLLC ania Avenue, N.W.		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type  2022937 be sent via US N 202-293 sughrue 2100 Pe Suite 80 Washing	7860  Aail whee 3-7060 e@sughi e Mion, I	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  rue.com, tedwards@sughrue.com  PLLC  ania Avenue, N.W.  STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037		

05/22/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

Date:

source=Q78996\_Assignment\_document#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

## Assignment

Whereas, <u>DIBCOM</u>, having its principal place of business at Parc Gutenderg, 2 bis voie La Cardon, 91120 Palaiseau FRANCE, hereinafter called "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S.. Patent No. 7,054,604, issued May 30, 2006 entitled WIRELESS SIGNAL AMPLIFICATION SYSTEM AND A TELEVISION SIGNAL DECODER COMPRISING ONE SUCH SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors thereof executed on November 17, 2003, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2003 at Reel 015369, Frame 0214;

Whereas, <u>PARROT</u>, having its principal place of business at 174-178 quai de Jemmapes, 75010 Paris FRANCE, hereinafter called "Assignee", desires to acquire the assignor's entire rights, title, and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 7,054,604 and the invention disclosed therein, including rights to recover for past infringement of said U.S. Patent No. 7,054,604;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,054,604 and the invention disclosed therein, including the right to enforce the Assigned Patent and the right to recover for past infringement in the Assigned Patent; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the Assigned Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

I hereby aver that I empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of DIBCOM:

Date:		March 15, 2013
	s/	
	Name:_	Hegri Saydou
	Title:	CEO

RECORDED: 05/22/2013 REEL: 030466 FRAME: 0859